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Full Time Report
Matchday 3 - Thursday 06 November 2025
Estadio de Vallecas - Madrid

Rayo Vallecano de Madrid KKS Lech Poznań

3 (0)
Half-Time

13 Augusto Batalla   
6 Pathé Ciss
8 Óscar Trejo

10 Sergio Camello
15 Gerard Gumbau
18 Alvaro Garcia
20 Iván Balliu
21 Fran Pérez
22 Alfonso Espino
23 Oscar Valentin   
24 Florian Lejeune

1 Daniel Cardenas   
30 Adrian Molina   
2 Andrei Rațiu
4 Pedro Diaz
7 Isi Palazón
9 Alemão

17 Unai Lopez
19 Jorge De Frutos
26 Marco De Las Sias
28 Samuel Becerra
33 Jozhua Vertrouwd

Coach:

Inigo Perez

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 12 27
Attempts on target 0 6

Saves 1 1
Corners 3 7
Offsides 0 0

Fouls committed 4 8
Fouls suffered 0 1

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 60% 61%
Ball in play 16'07" 33'55"

Total ball in play 26'59" 55'22"

Referee:

Viktor Kopiievskyi (UKR)
Assistant referees:

Semen Shlonchak (UKR)
Viktor Nyzhnyk (UKR)
Fourth official:

Oleksandr Kalonov (UKR)

21:00CET

45'

90'

8 Óscar Trejo Y 10'

6 Pathé Ciss Y 25'

11' 77 Luis Palma

39' 43 Antoni Kozubal

4'06''

4 Pedro Diaz
15 Gerard Gumbau 55'

2 Andrei Rațiu
20 Iván Balliu 55'
7 Isi Palazón

8 Óscar Trejo 55'
9 Alemão

10 Sergio Camello 55'

23 Oscar Valentin Y 56'

7 Isi Palazón 58'

19 Jorge De Frutos
21 Fran Pérez 80'

19 Jorge De Frutos 83'

59' Y Niels Frederiksen

60' 56 Kornel Lisman
99 Pablo Rodríguez

60' 7 Yannick Agnero
9 Mikael Ishak

60' 88 Taofeek Ismaheel
14 Leo Bengtsson

71' 24 Filip Jagiełło
77 Luis Palma

76' Y 41 Bartosz Mrozek

82' 20 Robert Gumny
56 Kornel Lisman

5'29''
18 Alvaro Garcia Y

18 Alvaro Garcia

(2)
Half-Time 2

41 Bartosz Mrozek   
2 Joel Pereira
6 Timothy Ouma
9 Mikael Ishak   

14 Leo Bengtsson
15 Michał Gurgul
16 Antonio Milić
43 Antoni Kozubal
72 Mateusz Skrzypczak
77 Luis Palma
99 Pablo Rodríguez

31 Krzysztof Bąkowski   
33 Mateusz Pruchniewski   

4 João Moutinho
7 Yannick Agnero

19 Bryan Fiabema
20 Robert Gumny
23 Gisli Thordarson
24 Filip Jagiełło
27 Wojciech Mońka
56 Kornel Lisman
88 Taofeek Ismaheel

Coach:

Niels Frederiksen

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 8
Attempts on target 3 3

Saves 0 3
Corners 2 6
Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 0 1
Fouls suffered 4 8

Free kicks to goal 0 0
Possession 40% 39%
Ball in play 10'52" 21'27"

Total ball in play 26'59" 55'22"

VAR:

Denys Shurman (UKR)
Assistant VAR:

Oleksandr Shandor (UKR)

Attendance: 10,029


